

P.O. Box 600904, San Diego CA 92160 www.ktpg.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

February 6, 2025 Thursday
Online Meeting Using the Zoom Platform
Join Zoom Meetings:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85191647270?pwd=VgAflmDongMwv8oggmIb5RIIbwLQ9E.1&from=addon

A. <u>Elections</u> Thursday, Feb 6 7:00 PM

Chair: Cameron Lindsay-Hewett Members: Cindy Collins, Jeanie Camp

- I. Call to Order
 - Parliamentary Items

Modifications to and Adoption of the Agenda (Additions/Deletions to Agenda)

- II. Public Communications Non-Agenda Public Comment (2 min each)
- III. Action Item: Recommend a final ballot for the 2025 election, and finalize any other remaining items related to the election. This is also an opportunity for any potential candidates to make their interest known to the committee, and to ask questions about what is involved with running for the planning group.
- IV. **Adjournment** 8:00 PM

If you would like to receive agendas via email, double-click on the following link: City of San Diego enotices to sign up for notices. This information is available in alternative formats. To request an alternative format (sign language, oral interpreter or an Assistive Listening Device) for the meeting call (619) 533-3650 at least five (5) working days prior to the meeting. If you have questions concerning the KTPG please express them at the meeting or contact the KTPG at P.O. Box 600904, San Diego, CA 92160. You may contact the KTPG Chair at kentalpc@yahoo.com or City of San Diego Community Planner Natalie Koski-Karell at NKoskiKarell@sandiego.gov

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85191647270?pwd=VgAflmDongMwv8oggmIb5RlIbwLQ9E.1&from=addon

Meeting ID: 851 9164 7270

Passcode: 108871